

09.01.2026  
Item No.13  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**WPA 27880 of 2025**

**Jaya Shree Textiles  
Vs  
Prabhu Nath Yadav & Anr.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Id. Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dwaipayan Sengutpa  
Ms. Sonjukta Dutta  
Mr. Balaram Patra  
Mr. Suvodip Bhattacharya  
... for the petitioner

On hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner, the interim order in the present case is extended till 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

It appears that the learned counsel who appeared for the respondent no. 1 on 24.12.2025 is not appearing today.

The petitioner may serve the learned counsel who appeared on that day and also is at liberty to serve the respondent no. 1 directly.

Matter be listed in the monthly list of February, 2026.

Parties to file their respective written notes on the next date.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**