

02.02.2026
Ct. No. 30
M/L No. 5
SM

WPA 27880 of 2025
With
IA No: CAN 1 of 2026
Jaya Shree Textiles
Versus
Prabhu Nath Yadav & Anr.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.
Mr. Dwaipayan Sengupta
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta
Mr. Balaram Patra
Mr. Suvadip Banerjee
.....for the petitioner
Mr. Susovan Sengupta
Mr. Subir Pal
.....for the State

1. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for leave to file opposition to the CAN 1 of 2026 which is an application under Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act.
2. Accordingly let the opposition be filed by 20th February, 2026.
3. Reply, if any, by 6th March, 2026.
4. Matter be listed on **10th March, 2026** for **'hearing'**.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]