

10.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No. **12**
MKP

WPA 27880 of 2025

Jaya Shree Textiles

Vs.

Prabhu Nath Yadav And Anr.

Mr. Suvodip Bhattacharya

Ms. Sanjukta Dutta

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Susovan Sengupta(V/C)

Mr. Subir Lal

.....for the State

- 1.** None appears for the private respondents.
- 2.** Further accommodation is prayed by the petitioner and to file opposition as directed, matter be listed on **31.03.2026** for further hearing.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]