

31.03.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
S.L. No. 15  
SM

**WPA 27880 of 2025**  
**With**  
**IA No.: CAN 1 of 2026**  
**Jaya Shree Textiles**  
**Versus**  
**Prabhu Nath Yadav & Anr.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.  
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta  
Mr. Balaram Patra  
Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee  
Mr. Dwaipayan Sengupta (V/C)  
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Asim Dutta  
Mr. P. Pal  
.....for the respondent no. 1

Mr. Susovan Sengupta  
Mr. Subir Pal  
.....for the State

- 1.** Affidavit-in-opposition to the CAN application filed be kept with the record.
- 2.** Learned counsel appearing for the private respondents submits that he has received the said objection to his CAN application under Section 17B of the Industrial Disputes Act just now and as such prays for an accommodation.
- 3.** Accordingly, on prayer of the private respondent, the matter be listed on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 for hearing of the CAN application along with writ application.
- 4.** Parties to file their short notes on the next date.
- 5.** Interim order be extended till 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**