

18.05.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
S.L. No.10  
SM

**WPA 27880 of 2025**  
**Jaya Shree Textiles**  
**Versus**  
**Prabhunath Yadav And Anr.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.  
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta  
Mr. Daipayan Sengupta  
Mr. Balaram Patra  
Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee  
.....for the petitioner

- 1.** On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, the interim order be extended till 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
- 2.** Let the matter be listed in the **Monthly List of July, 2026** as the summer vacation intervenes and this Court shall be in Circuit in the first half of June, 2026.
- 3.** Parties be ready with their written notes.
- 4.** The matter be treated as “part heard”

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**